2	Y VI	D.	LUD OF TURK	
INS. CASE OWNER	CC 4/AIG1901	1621 P	UNUS TO IDAC	
Surveyor:	RASM DOI: ASSIGNMENT OF BELLEVILLE	IENT	Date / Time: blutter	
			Registered in Merimen: VIVIL	1_
Pre-assign / CCU	GBJ 6749H		1646 4820984	
Insured Vehicle No		Claim No.	1901118	-
Name of Insured	INC PIL	Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.	:HP:	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A : 11/11	Place of Accid	ent: On Roomy Chal	mm
Is driver the owner				gnilbin
If NO. Driver Nat	me/Age: Ward xifu	OI GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES /	NO
Driver Tel		Insured Liabili	ty: % Final ? Yes / No	
SBN 642	1T			
		D. LOTTO	niene.	
WSP: VAU	INSRS: WSP:	WSP:	INSRS: WSP:	
Tel	A Tel: A A	Tel:	H H Tel:	
Liability: RMKS:	Liability: RMKS:	Liability: RMKS:	Liability:	
ON THE PARTY	I KNIKS.	KNIKS.	RAINS.	
Date/ Time	THE FULL YOUR WINDS	1	STAGE DATE	PIC
	A ARYST		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
ulula	MUE (CEUTEMED. OID TOPPORTED	ROTH	Non-Reporting Itr (Final): Notification Itr (if non-pickup):	
	NEHICUR OFFE STRIPPED STOH OUT		Call Of:	
	KAROPTHO OND OUT CHANG. GOND	replace d	After call hr to OI IIII 19 - UIC	,
	FINALL TO OI TO WOLLEY TO COT	imb in		pist
	NOD ISAURS.		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
	BUNNIT LINDIUTY UNCUEKE		After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	-
	FROM THE SHOWED HUTTHE GEN	Takement	Release Voucher:	-
	MOKETY NO CHAMB EACH OTHE		Final Repair Hill:	
oglithia	benefit to 146 to 14404em 14		Car Rental Invoice:	
	WY REMOTET.		Towing Invoice	
	- TO CLEME CHANG.		LTA/GIA:	
			Medical Bill:	
			PIR:	
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
			LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:	_
TREELINII ART ADVICE	Date time. Sell by.		Others:	-
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	S\$ (days) Reduction:	%	Email Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with		Email Call	
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	MIL	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost:	ss =		TOP OFFER AND LANCE	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS — (S x days)	SEW OF	MOUNT SALLENPE	-
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS — (S x days) SS — (S x days)	111-1	NO CLAND ACHINE	
LOR only LOU only			GACH OTHER	,
GIA/LTA Search	55 —			
Medical:	55 -		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Se	rtle
Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format: WF KEFO	707
Legal Cost	25 -		3) Survey fee: 9 250.00)
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	S\$ Global Sum S\$:			
Payee 1:	Dute/Time: Confirm with:	38525	Email Cal	
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS — Name 1:	_		

SS. PEC. BY (KAME	HEP:	*)	245H
1	A	SSIGNMENT	coe xpiny: 2021/W
PORE	Date	Veh No: SBU 6921T	Yr Regn: 201(/ NoV
stimated Cost:	4	Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	
D / TP / WS / TP RES / OD R	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
Inspect Vehicle No:	IP. Scientific Control of the Contro	Make: 6.M.W 5207	2-01 AT CC 1997
Workshop m/s		Calour WHITE	
TO NATION THE		Sp Reading 144 291	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
sured:		Eng/No:	
olicy No.		10.00 (# 17.07)	100961494
laims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Fatrs/ Poor / Burn	
um Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inforded / Jammed / Leaker	
(Client's Record)	LACOSO.	Brake: morder / Jammed / Leaker	
lake of Veh:		Modi: Nil / s/Rim / STD A/Rim	2000 P. (2000)
THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PARTY N		The same of the sa	15/55R17
(Policy Condition)		R:	4.
Remark: The veh had comme	enced its N/S O		A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR) SUMI /
repair at the time of		TOYO/YOKO or	
al. or Market Value:	SYK	Front	Rear
DAC Accident Rport	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. C mm	- R/Bal. 6 mm
SIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. mm	L/Bal. mm
st. Repairs: 3	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 62/11/9	D.O.I. 06/11/19
um Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	- 100	Ah
		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S	
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS Vehicle: IN / C	response to the great moves and the	REAL
)ate: Person	n Contacted:	SAN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	dy Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Ins	struction		
	(WHOOR ONLY	\$ 700.00)	
	CHECK THE	10.00 \$ 100.00	
	i i		
late/Time, File Pass to7	- Proli Report	Dave Of Repair	
-	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	Suprau Feer
	: Prell. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
) DisterFinner, Files Returns to 7	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation
) DisterFinner, Files Returns to 7		Resurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation:)8+R89t
DeterTime, File Pass to? DeterTime, File Return to?	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Fee: Site Insp (\$ Interview (\$	Transportation:)3 + P5St) Photos
) DisterFinner, Files Returns to 7	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation:)8 + R8St

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars Owner ID Type:	and the same of th
Owner ID:	Singapore NRIC
Vehicle Details	245H
Vehicle No.:	SBU6921T
Vehicle to be Exported:	No.
Intended Deregistration Date:	07 Nov 2019
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	520I 2.0L AT D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D NAV
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2011
Engine No.:	A2370042N20B20B
Chassis No.:	WBAXG12090C961494
Maximum Power Output:	135.0 kW (181 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$44,326.00
Original Registration Date:	30 Nov 2011
First Registration Date:	30 Nov 2011
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$44,326.00
Intended (Additional Distant	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	29 Nov 2021
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$26,595.00
Intended COE Rebate Dutinis	
COE Expiry Date:	29 Nov 2021
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$77,340.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$15,940.00
Total Rebate Amount: information contained herein is correct as at 07 Nov	\$42,535.00

OK

42,535

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SBU6921T vs GBJ6749H (OI) on D.O.A.: 02/11/2019

'assignments@kkauto.com', Admin A (admin-a@kkauto.com) To.

Fong, Andy-SY, Fan, Winne-LW, Abu Kassim, Noor Manesa, Azlan, Syszandina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mittoosingh, Asshweenyeetkaur, Parthiban, Theerthan, Subramaniam, Divyastan Cc

11/6/2019 10:46:18 AM Sant

Attachments: GIA Report with addendum pdf

Hi.

Please refer to the enclosed request from AVANTAGE VAG.

: 2646583098SG003

Case Owner : Wan Nur Saliha Binte Syed Yusoff

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Mohammed Rasul as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Vivianni

AHE

FNOL Adjuster 1

Singapore FNOL | Claims Operations - Auto

Ter: 8001206556 | Ext. 1002208 York, Hard Bell, COST | WWW.BSLAG

From: claims@vag.sg [mailto:claims@vag.sg] Sent: Tuesday, November 05, 2019 2:49 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GB36749H AND SB46921T ON 02/11/2019

Dear sir/mdm.

I would like to appoint Mohammed Rasul from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as the surveyor for our client's vehicle. Do let me know the date and time that I can set up an appointment with our client to bring in the car for survey.

In the meantime, please do get back to us on the liability clearence as soon as possible. Thank you

Best regards.

Jeffrey

From: Hor, Yinrul

Sent: Tue, 5 Nov 2019 05:47:14 +0000

To: claims@vag.sg

Ce: Fong, Andy-SY, Fan, Winnie-LW, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, Parthiban,

Theerthan, Subramaniam, Divyushni

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GBJ6749H AND SBU6921T ON 02/11/2019

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

SBU6921T

Our Reference

: 2646583098SG003

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services

P. Eugen

Accident Reporting & Repair Centre

48 Toh Guan Road East, 405-155 Enterprise Hub, Singapore 608588

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its autaidianies or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 9 December, 2019 3:24 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha
Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: 2646583098SG - ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBJ 6749H AND SBU

6921T ON 02/11/2019 - LKK REF CC4/AIG19019631/R1hb3

Attachments: Mutual Agreement.pdf

Dear Saliha,

We refer to the subject matter.

Please be informed that both parties agreed to settle the matter mutually and signed the form that both parties will not claim each other (please refer to the attached).

As such, we will proceed to close the matter and submit WP report.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sale use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19019631/R1hb3

11 NOVEMBER 2019

LNC PTE LTD 15 WOODLANDS LOOP #02-10 SINGAPORE 738322 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBJ 6749H AND SBU 6921T ON 02/11/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be withheld for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)

Justin.qixuanang.okfoodsg@gmail.com
(Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 11 November, 2019 11:28 AM

To:

Justin.gixuanang.okfoodsg@gmail.com

Cc:

Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref. GBJ 6749H - ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBJ 6749H AND SBU 6921T ON

02/11/2019



Auto Consultants Pte Ud

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19019631/R1hb3

11 NOVEMBER 2019

LNC PTE LTD 15 WOODLANDS LOOP #02-10 SINGAPORE 738322 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBJ 6749H AND SBU 6921T ON 02/11/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be withheld for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further gueries.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth- Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Revoked / No settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj 5	Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Status	
Main	05 Nov 2019 Edit Reg		06 Nov 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$700.0 Edit Est		3.50	00.00 tw Rpt		Report Cancel C	for Survey
	Main	R	eference	V a	aim Deta	alts		Documents	-	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster)		
Insured:	LNC PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. No	o.: 200908559R							
Main Claimant:	NORHAFI	ZAN BTE ATTAN	ID: S1702245H							
Vehicle Re	SBU692	1T			Date of L	.0551		9 14:00 - :59 and 3 Days Fron	n LTA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr)]
Claim Typ	e: TP / 264	6583098SG			Policy/Co Note No.		(Comprehe	nsive)		
Vehicle Rr No. (Insured)	GBJ67491	н			Policy No (Claiman		MT/005459	34		
ATTO MINES					Excess:					
Repairer:	VAG Sing	apore Pte Ltd (F	(Q) 48 Toh Guan Ro	oad East, #0	5-155 Ent	terpris	se Hub, 6085	586 Jurang West	- Tel: 6515-95	15
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Yusoff@aig		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65	-6419-30	000	. [Handled b	y Syed-Yusoff, 5	Saliha] Saliha.	Syed-
Claimant's Insurer:	Direct As		ngapore) Pte Ltd	20075						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	Handled	by M	OHD RASU	L] [Final Rp	t due 15/11	/2019]
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	w All Con	pose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	iks⊟				1	View All	Search Tasks (Create New Tas	k Complet
Due Da		Type Tasi	Group Subje	ct Handi	er A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Created	On Done

Claim Documents

*SBU6921T (2646583098SG) [GBJ6749H] TP NORHAFIZAN BTE ATTAN Nov 2 2019 2:00PM [LNC PTE LTD] VAG Singapore Pte Ltd

Doc	umentation		1 per	sage: V	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/11/19 14:47	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 06112019	6	Load PDF	
2	06/11/19 14:47	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	08/11/19 17:06	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	11/11/19 11:29	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
5	11/11/19 11:29	LETTER TO OI	6	Load PDF	
6	09/12/19 15:20	MUTUAL SETTLEMENT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	09/12/19 15:25	EMAIL TO AIG	0	Load PDF	
No-	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	08/11/19 09:31	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

CC4/AIG19019631/R1HB3Q2 Our File No:

12/12/2019 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Claimant Vehicle No:

SBU6921T

Insured Vehicle No: GBJ6749H

Date of Loss:

02/11/2019

Nature of Claim:

Policy No:

Claim No: 2646583098SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SBU6921T

Make & Model:

BMW 520I, 2.0 D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D NAV (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: A2370042N20B20B WBAXG12090C961494

Reg. Date: Colour:

30/11/2011 (Man. Year: 2011) White

1997 cc

Odometer:

144291 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/55 R17 Front Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: 225/55 R17 Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,790.00	0.00	1,790.00	100.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,540.00	700.00	840.00	54.55
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	3,330.00	700.00	2,630.00	78.98
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	233.10	49.00	184.10	78.98
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,563.10	749.00	2,814.10	78.98

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

06/11/2019

Date Inspected:

06/11/2019 Inspected At:

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

VAG Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ)

48 Toh Guan Road East, #05-155

Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

0.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Repair	1,600.00 F	*-F
2	1	*MOUNT REAR RIGHT	*Check	190.00 F	*-F
F=Fn	anchise part.		Total Parts (S\$)	1,790.00	0.00
		Report was unsubr	nitted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

800.00 650.00	300000
	200.00
650.00	E00.00
	500.00
90.00	0.00
1,540.00	700.00
	LITATOR .

< END OF ESTIMATES >